

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 190/2017

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats and Ms. Alka, Advs.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Raghav Pandey & Ms. Aashna
Agarwal, Advocates

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

22.02.2020

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute
stenographer is available/ provided.**

**I.A. No. 4241/2019 filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order 6 Rule
17 CPC seeking amendment in the plaint**

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the amendments as sought by way of aforesaid application are not formal in nature and in view of the same, the aforesaid application be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **04th March, 2020**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 22, 2020