

\$~21, 23 to 26 and 28-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 190/2017 & I.A. 4241/2019 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC by plaintiff)
RAKESH KUMAR Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr.R.K.Vats and Ms.K.Alka, Advs.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERS Defendant
Represented by: Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Adv. with
Mr.Raghav Pandey, Adv.
+ CS(OS) 123/2018
RAKESH KUMAR Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr.R.K.Vats and Ms.K.Alka, Advs.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS Defendant
Represented by: Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Adv. with
Mr.Raghav Pandey, Adv.
+ CS(OS) 124/2018
RAKESH KUMAR Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr.R.K.Vats and Ms.K.Alka, Advs.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS Defendant
Represented by: Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Adv. with
Mr.Raghav Pandey, Adv.
+ CS(OS) 125/2018
RAKESH KUMAR Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr.R.K.Vats and Ms.K.Alka, Advs.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS Defendant
Represented by: Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Adv. with
Mr.Raghav Pandey, Adv.
+ CS(OS) 126/2018
RAKESH KUMAR Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr.R.K.Vats and Ms.K.Alka, Adv.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS Defendant
Represented by: Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Adv. with
Mr.Raghav Pandey, Adv.
+ CS(OS) 591/2018 & I.A. 15834/2018
BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED Plaintiff
Represented by: Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Adv. with
Mr.Raghav Pandey, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR Defendant
Represented by: Mr.R.K.Vats and Ms.K.Alka, Adv.
+ CS(OS) 121/2019
BAJAJ AUTO LTD. Plaintiff
Represented by: Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Adv. with
Mr.Raghav Pandey, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR Defendant
Represented by: Mr.R.K.Vats and Ms.K.Alka, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
04.03.2020

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendants in CS(OS) Nos. 190/2017 & 123-
CS(OS) 190/2017 & connected matters

page 2 of 3

126/2018 states that all these files have been received on transfer from Begusarai to Patiala House Courts and then, to this Court and thus, she needs to go through the paper books in each of the suits to be able to assist this Court.

2. At request, list before Court on 20th July, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 04, 2020/akb