



\$~22 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 130/2019 & I.A. 12043/2020(O-7 R-11), I.A. 12044/2020(O-7 R-11), I.A. 12045/2020(O-7 R-11), I.A. 12046/2020(O-7 R-11), I.A. 12047/2020(O-7 R-11), I.A. 12048/2020(O-7 R-11), I.A. 12049/2020(O-7 R-11), I.A. 12050/2020(O-7 R-11)

RAKESH KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Kamal Deep with Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Advocates.

+ CS(OS) 190/2017 & I.A. 4241/2019 (O-6 R-17), CCP(O) 13/2021, I.A. 3191/2021, I.A. 3192/2021, I.A. 3193/2021

RAKESH KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Kamal Deep with Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **13.04.2022**

It has been stated that the present matters have to be listed with the connected matter, being CS(OS) 592/2018.

List along with CS(OS) 592/2018 on 13th May, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 13, 2022/at