



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 190/2017 & I.A. 4241/2019, CCP(O) 13/2021, I.A. 3191-93/2021

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats, Advocate

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Ms. Aarushi and Mr. Ashish Hira, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

13.05.2022

%

1. Since the suit has been received by transfer, learned counsel for the parties submit that they shall prepare a table of the pending applications and the status of the pleadings in the said applications as well as in the suit.

2. List on 02.08.2022.

3. In the meantime, pleadings be completed by the parties in the suit as also the applications.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 13, 2022

'rs'