



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 190/2017**

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats & Kumari Alka
Vats, Advs. (through VC).

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Biswabara Dash, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.02.2023

%

I.A. 4241/2019 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC by plaintiff)

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023.
2. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are complete.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on **27th March, 2023.**

I.A. 3191/2021

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff had submitted that captioned IA cannot be treated as IA as same was moved in a disposed off appeal bearing no. 7 of 2015.
3. On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for defendants had submitted that captioned IA is application under Order 39 Rule 2-A of CPC, which was earlier registered as CS(OS)



123/2018 and now ~~suit~~ has been converted as IA No. 3191/2021. She had further submitted that the above said suit was converted into above said IA vide order passed by Hon'ble Court and she needs some time for apprising about the date of the said order.

4. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on **27th March, 2023.**

I.A. 3192/2021 & I.A. 3193/2021

1. It is submitted that the captioned IAs are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023.
2. Report has been filed by Portfolio Branch mentioning that captioned IAs have been numbered after converting from CS(OS) 124/2018 and CS(OS) 125/2018 and since same are converted from suits and contain voluminous orders/pleadings and office noting parts, same have been shown in three separate folders (with orders/pleadings/ noting part) in same IA folder. It is further mentioned in report that so far as bookmarks are concerned, no index is available for proper Bookmarking in captioned IAs.
3. Ld. Counsel for parties had submitted that they will coordinate with Registry for preparation of proper index in respect of the captioned IAs. However, the same has not been prepared till date. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on **27th March, 2023.**

CCP(O) 13/2021.

1. It is submitted that the captioned CCP(O) is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023.
2. Ld. Counsel for the parties has submitted that they need



some time for apprising about the status of pleadings in the captioned IA.

3. Re-notify the captioned CCP(O) for further proceedings on **27th March, 2023.**

I.A. No. 16431/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023.
2. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are complete.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on **27th March, 2023.**

I.A. 16432/2022 (u/O VII Rule 11 of CPC by defendants)

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023.
2. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are complete.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on **27th March, 2023.**

I.A. 19336/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC).

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023.
2. Ld. Counsel for parties has sought some more time to clarify whether the captioned IA is pending or the same has already been disposed off. Let the same be clarified on next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on **27th March, 2023.**

CS(OS) 190/2017

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2023.
2. As per office noting, one Joint Report has been filed with respect to present matter and connected matters. Same



has been perused. Registry is directed to prepare the remaining judicial record as per Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018.

3. Ld. Counsels for the parties have submitted that they will coordinate with the officials of Registry for preparation of remaining judicial record as per the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018.
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **27th March, 2023.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 06, 2023/v
Click here to check corrigendum, if any