



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 190/2017**

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. K. Vats with Kumari Alka, Advs
(r.vats@yahoo.com) (9891447838)

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms Aanchal Mullick & Ms Biswabara
Dash, Advs

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.03.2023

Learned Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on
11.05.2023.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 27, 2023

SK