



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 190/2017

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.R.K. vats and Ms. Kumari Alka,
Advocates (M:9891447838, e-mail:
r.kvats@yahoo.com)

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Ms. Biswabara
Desh, Advocate for D1
(M:9776327336, e-mail:
biswabara.desh@aglaw.in)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.05.2023**

I.A. 4241/2019 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC by plaintiff)

I.A. 16431/2022(U/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

I.A. 16432/2022(U/O 7 Rule 11 CPC for rejection of plaint)

Pleadings in all the aforesaid three IAs are complete.

I.A. 19336/2022(U/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

No reply filed.

I.A. 3191/2021, I.A. 3192/2021 & I.A. 3193/2021

Learned counsels for the parties submit that these IAs were registered as three different suits previously.

The Dealing Assistant, who is dealing with this file is present in person and has sought some more time to re-arrange these applications. Request is allowed.



CS(OS) 190/2017

As per the office noting, all the documents, applications, written statement, reply have been identical with the counsel for the parties, however, Registry has sought some more time to re-paginate, re-index, re-arrange and for scanning.

As requested, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 23.05.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2023/tp