



\$~76 to 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 189/2017 & I.A. 7451/2022, I.A. 16433/2022, I.A. 17820/2022 & I.A. 3867/2023

MR. RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED & ANOTHERDefendants

Through: Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

+ CS(OS) 190/2017 & CCP(O) 13/2021, I.A. 3191/2021, I.A. 3192/2021, I.A. 3193/2021, I.A. 16431/2022, I.A. 16432/2022 & I.A. 19336/2022

(77) RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

+ CS(OS) 127/2018 & I.A. 17824/2022

(78) RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

+ CS(OS) 592/2018 & CCP(O) 6/2021, I.A. 16434/2022 & I.A. 44152/2024

(79) BAJAJ AUTO LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Ms. Aanchal



Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: None

+ CS(OS) 130/2019 & I.A. 12043/2020, I.A. 12044/2020, I.A.
12045/2020, I.A. 12046/2020, I.A. 12047/2020, I.A. 12048/2020, I.A.
12049/2020, I.A. 12050/2020

(80) RAKESH KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Ms. Aanchal
Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.11.2024

%

1. The present matters are coming up for adjudication of application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC for rejection of the plaint.
2. Even on the second call, there is no appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff.
3. List on 18.02.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024

hsk