



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 190/2017**
RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff

Through:
versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERSDefendants
Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Ms. Aanchal
Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry, Mr.
Abhishek Anand, Ms. Arpita Rawat,
Advocates for D-1, D-2 & D-7

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
21.03.2025

%

I.A. 7319/2025

1. This application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of Defendant No.2 seeking following reliefs:

*“i) Allow the present application and direct the Defendant No.2s' Affidavit of Admission Denial of documents filed by the Plaintiff along with the Suit to be taken on record; and/or
ii) Pass any such further order(s) as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit in the interest and furtherance of justice.”*

2. Issue notice.

3. On taking steps, let notice be issued to the Non-Applicants through all permissible modes, including *Dasti*.

4. List on 17.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 21, 2025

S. Zakir