



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 190/2017

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr.
Tejasvi Chaudhry & Mr.
Abhishek Anand, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

CS(OS) 190/2017

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
24.07.2026.

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 21, 2026/bs