



\$~4 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 189/2017
CNR No. DLHC012147612017
MR. RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff
Through: None.

Versus

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED & ANOTHER
.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anchal Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi
Chaudhary & Mr. Abhishek
Anand, Advs.

5
+ CS(OS) 190/2017
CNR No. DLHC012148212017
RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Anand, Ms.
Aanchal Mullick & Mr. Tejasvi
Chaudhary, Advs.

6
+ CS(OS) 127/2018
CNR No. DLHC010944362018
RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr.
Tejasvi Chaudhary & Mr.
Abhishek Anand, Advs.



7

+

CS(OS) 592/2018
CNR No. DLHC014383682018
BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr.
Tejasvi Chaudhary & Mr.
Abhishek Anand, Advs.

Versus

RAKESH KUMARDefendant

Through: None.

8

+

CS(OS) 130/2019
CNR No. DLHC010131492019
RAKESH KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr.
Tejasvi Chaudhary & Mr.
Abhishek Anand, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 24.07.2026

CS(OS) 189/2017;

CS(OS) 190/2017;

CS(OS) 127/2018;

CS(OS) 592/2018; and

CS(OS) 130/2019.

1. Matters are at the stage of Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that applications under order VII Rule 11 CPC are pending before the Hon'ble Court.
3. As per record, Rejoinder has been filed on behalf of defendants to the reply of the I.A No. 7136/2025 [in



CS(OS) 127/2018] filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

4. Matters may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions for the **date already fixed** i.e. 17.08.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2026/bs