



\$~11 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012147612017

+ CS(OS) 189/2017, I.A. 7451/2022, I.A. 16433/2022, I.A. 17820/2022,
I.A. 3867/2023, I.A. 4295/2025, I.A. 4304/2025 & I.A. 14127/2025

MR. RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. R.K. Vats and Ms. Kumari Alka,
Advocates.
versus

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED & ANOTHERDefendants
Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Ms. Aanchal
Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and Mr.
Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

(12)

CNR No. DLHC012148212017

+ CS(OS) 190/2017, CCP(O) 13/2021, I.A. 3191/2021, I.A. 3192/2021,
I.A. 3193/2021, I.A. 16431/2022, I.A. 16432/2022, I.A. 19336/2022,
I.A. 4296/2025, I.A. 4297/2025 & I.A. 7319/2025

RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. R.K. Vats and Ms. Kumari Alka,
Advocates.
versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND OTHERSDefendants
Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Ms. Aanchal
Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and Mr.
Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

(13)

CNR No. DLHC010944362018

+ CS(OS) 127/2018, I.A. 17824/2022, I.A. 4288/2025, I.A. 4289/2025,
I.A. 4290/2025, I.A. 4305/2025, I.A. 4306/2025, I.A. 4307/2025, I.A.
4308/2025, I.A. 4309/2025, I.A. 7135/2025 & I.A. 7136/2025

RAKESH KUMARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. R.K. Vats and Ms. Kumari Alka,
Advocates.



versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

(14)

CNR No. DLHC014383682018

+ CS(OS) 592/2018, CCP(O) 6/2021, I.A. 16434/2022, I.A. 44152/2024 & I.A. 47236/2024

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats and Ms. Kumari Alka, Advocates.

(15)

CNR No. DLHC010131492019

+ CS(OS) 130/2019, I.A. 12043/2020, I.A. 12044/2020, I.A. 12045/2020, I.A. 12046/2020, I.A. 12047/2020, I.A. 12048/2020, I.A. 12049/2020, I.A. 12050/2020, I.A. 4298/2025, I.A. 4299/2025, I.A. 4300/2025, I.A. 4301/2025, I.A. 4302/2025 & I.A. 4303/2025

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats and Ms. Kumari Alka, Advocates.

versus

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. & ORS.

...Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhry and Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

17.08.2026



List on 03.12.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

yrj